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Bersby petition for a Varisace from Section lB02.. - ALAKY..
s n.unsat 85 feat instead of the allowsd 50 feet in D.R. 2 and

e ded Property situsts in Baktimere:
the description and piat sttached bereto 4ad made  part hereol,
2A.£0_allow.a. . Ridriss.with

n_parcel A_(a.variance of 35 feet. in vm.mx.
tﬂ allow a 9 story highrise bui

with a u:ﬂte of
-Of _the. Allowed 50 faes An 8. D.R...]
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following reasons:

(ndicate hardship o
extrese hardship due to the fol.

©f Baltimore Cousty; for
Practical difficulty and
Rastrictive covenants on sald property resulting feom an

1. 5
whereby a . 7" |
large mnmn of the entire tract is restrictsd from any AT F
development tsoever.
2. stics of sai & e
luding an cul!iaq strean and its natural flood pldn riron
u:lliey :Lghe-et—nyu. make the lopment of the restricted el 2]
portis t.rnaly ALEeicult anless & Port
Pheret 15 dmlup-t in midrise units.
3. That the property contains numerous old tre A

dasirable natural 3 description ; 4 ‘
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L or we, agree lo pay expenses of above
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-nm- ‘which cannot be prese { Vit
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WVariance advertising. posting.
bound by the
pursuant 10 the Zosing Law. Foe
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It is further ORDERED that the amended request for Variances to ‘
‘permit a five story midrise bullding, with a height of 72 feet in lieu of the

permitted 50 feet in D.R.2 4nd D.R.10.5 Zones within Parcel "A", and & ‘
ssven story highriss bullding, with a height of 102 faet in lieu of the permitt.{

ed 50

et in a D.R-10.5 Zone within Parcel "B", be and the same are he.

|

by DENIED.

It is further ORDERED that Variances to permit a five story midrise

builuing, with a height of 65 foat in lou of the permitted 50 foet in D.R.2

and D.R.10.5 Zones wathin Parcel ' nd a seven story highrise bullding

with a height of 85 feet in lou of tua permitted 50 foet in a D.R.11.5 Zane

witidn Parcel "B' , should be and the same are GRANTED, frem and after |
the date of this Ordor, subject to the approval of & site plan by the State |
.iighway Admintstration, the Department of Public Works, and the Office of |

Planning and Zoning.
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ER OF DISMISSAL

Potition of Pemons, Inc. for varianoe from Sectien 1802.2A of the Beltimere:

County Zon property - ssuthwest of Relsters=
Y v proper Y

swum Rosd on the nerth sids ef Nayler's Lans, in the Third Election District of Bsltimere
County.

'WHEREAS, the Soard of Appachs is In recipt of en Order of Dismiseal of
appucl, flled July S, 1977 (s copy of which s ctvached horeto and mede o gart hereof),
from the sHomey representing the Protesrants-Appellanh in the dhove entitied matter .

y for the seld

WHEREAS,
he appesl filed on behalf of sald Pretestonts be dismined and withdrawn & of July 5, 977,
1T 1S WEREDY ORDERED, ohis_ Sth day of July, 1977, thet sold

‘appenl be ond the same is DISMISSED.
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DESGRIPTION

PARGEL "A"
21711 AGRE PARGEL

PART OF THE LAND OF POMONA, ING.

SOUTHWEST OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD

NORTHWEST OF NAYLOR'S LANE
THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Ihis is for Height Variance

Beginning for the same at the boginning of the fifth ox

S 24° 40' E 297 foot line of the land conveyed to Marcus M,

Je, ond wife by deed recorded wmong the 1.nd Records of
Bai. aorc Gounty in Libay C.W.B., Ir. 1174, page 266, the
beginning of said fifth line being Jocated N 30° 55' 354 W 297.00 foel

from the end th,

cof and trom a point on tka northwest side of

Naylor's Lane, 30 fet wide, said

montioned point being distant
831.30 feet, as mvasured 5 50° 17" 25 W alorg said noxthwest

side of Naylor's Lane from its intersection with the southwest side

Supsty 3 Sewsians 8 Orsinsne B Wighiwiys ¥ Stictures @ Developmants b oiannin

BE: PETITION FOR VARKANCES * BEFORE THE

ng §31.30' W of

town , on the * 30NING CONMISEIONER
lor's Lane -
on District ot

- Petitioner
A (Itém No. 165) * BALTINORE COUNTY
Cr R e e R R S S

ORDER OF DISHISEAL
MR. CLERK:
Please dismiss with prejudice the Appeal to the
County Board of Appeals filed in this case on behalf of
David M. and Nancy E. Paige, 4020 Old Court Road, Baltimore,

from the Order of the Zoning Commissioner entered
in this matter on April 15, 1977.

CERTIPICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIPY that on :Iu-?dq{dqv ut/tvv"—- '
1977, a copy of the foregoing Order of Dismissal vas mailed
first-class, postage prepaid to W. Lee Harrison; Esquire,
503 Zquitable Building, 401 Washington Avenue, Towson,
Maryland 21204, attorney for Pomona, Inc.; and to John W. ‘
Hessian, III, Esquire, 102 W, Pennsylvania Avenue, Towaon, |
Maryland 21204, People’s Counsel. |

BGWaml 3.0. 1-66210-B

MC

MOA ENOINGERING CORPCRATION

of Relatorstown Read, 66 foet wide, running thence pinding revorsely

& part of the fourth line of said land, (1) S 40° 44! 251 W

252,00 feet, themee four courses: (2) N 55° 00' 00" W 270.00 fect,
(3) N 35° 00" 90" ¥ 310.00 feet, (4) § 55° 00' 00" E 303.17 feet,

and (5) S 40° 44! 25" W 79.66 fect to the place of beginning.

Containing 2.1711 acres of land,

August 15 1976

QMBER RECFIVED £°7 1. NG

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE
| Beginning 831,30' SW of Reisters-

town Road, on tha N/S of Naylor's
Lane - 3rd Election District
Pomeona, Inc. - Petitioner H OF
NO. 77-193-A (Item No. 165)

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This matter comes Lefore the Zoning Commissioner as a result of

‘] 2 Petition, filed by Pomona, Inc,, for Variances to permit a six story mid~
| rise building, with a height of 85 fest in licu of the permitted 50 feet in D.R.2
| and DuR.10.5 Zones wathin Pare.1 "A", and & nine story highris= building,

with a height of 120 feet in lieu of the permitted 50 feet in a D,R.10,5 Zone

within Parcel "B". The subject property is located at a point beginning
| 831,30 faet southwest of Reisterstown Road, on the north side of Naylor's
Lane, in the Third Election District of Baltimore County.
At the time of the hearing, the Petitioner amended his request to a
|| five story midrise building, with a height of 72 feet in lieu of the permiited
50 feet within Parcel "A", and a seven story highrise building, with a hoight |
of 102 feet in lie of the permitted 50 feet within Parcel "B''.
Without reviewing the evidence in detadl, but based on all of the evi= |
donce presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commiasioners

the burden of proving practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship, in

[| #he strict snforcement of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, has been
t by the Petitioner. However, in the Zoning Commissioner's opinien, the
ight Variances requested and as amended are excessive. |
E Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioncr of Baltimore

County, this

day of April, 1977, that the original Petition for
| Varisnces to permit a six story midrise building, with a height of 85 feet in

lieu of the permitted 50 fect in D R.2 and D.R.10.5 Zones within Pareel "A", i

|-And a nine story highrise brilding, with a height of 120 feet in lieu of the per-
i
|| mitted 50 fest in a D.R.10.5 Zone within Parcel "B'', be and the same are J

hereby DISMISSED without prejudice.

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Mar. 16, 1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for a Variance-- Pomona, Inc.
was inserted in the folluwing:

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

O Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

O Towsoa Times

O Arbutus Times

® Community Times

O Subarban Times West

weekly aewspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,

_¢ successive weeks before the
5th Gayof _BPTil 19 77 ihat is to say, the same
was inserted in the issucs of March 16, 1977,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC,
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and it appearing that by resson of the  of ticts
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MCACIOD

#5A ENOINERRING CORRORATION

MGA DOD

ca EMoIwEERING
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Lano. [rom its interscetion with tho southwost side of Reisicrstown

Road, 66 feet wids, running from tho aforemcntioned point of
beginning five courses: (1) 5 35° 00" 00! W 380.00 faet,

e sbove Variance should be had; and i furiher appearing that by resson ] DESGRIPTION

(2) N 55% 00" 00" W 347.50 foot, (3) N 35° 00' Q0" E 210,00 fest,

(4) N 80° 00! 00" E 240.42 foot, and (5) § 55° 00' 00" E 177.50 foct

to the place of boginning,
PART OF THE LAND OF POMONA, INC,

SOUTHWEST OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD
NORTHWEST OF NAYLOR'S LANE
THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE GOUNTY, MARYLAND

a Varianee - shoud be gramted.

Gontain'ng 2.6997 acres of land.

1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baliimore County this
day of ——--- 197 .__, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be nd the J,0, 1-66210-B August 19, 1976

same Is granted, from and after the date of this onder.

‘Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County { This ia_for Height Variance

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above: petition Boginning for the same at a point located N 55° 16! 11 W

and it appearing that by reason of. 687,71 fect from the beginning of the ffth or 5 24° 40! E 297 foot

lina of the land convey's to Marcus M. Bernsteln, Jr. and wife by

deed rocorded among the Land Records of Baltimere Gounty in

Liber C.W.B. Jr. 1174, page 266, the boginning of said fifth line

being located N 30" 55! 35" W 297.00 fect from (he end thereofl

the adove Variance should NOT BE GRANTED. RadLeven R point o the O #lde of Nayior's Lane, 30 foot

wide, safd 1ast mentioned point being distant 831,30 foet, as
IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissoner of Baltimore County, this .. S

maasured § 50° 17/ 25" W along said northwoest side rf Nayloris
. 197 __, that the sbove Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

‘Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County Water Buppiy 1 Geaccage © Drainans ¥ Highusye B Sirtetiren © tevatamments B Manning 1 Koo

Mr. W. Les Barrison

1977 A .
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE Nareh 31, : :

Stats Highway Administration

3 Sebruary 9, 1977
March 31, 1977 ! 2 - -

the proposed shopping center and a Spacial Exception for i March 14, 1977
2 community building (ice sl rink) were granted.
his particular Varisnce oqiest. {8 necessiated b
proposed heights of the two large apartment buildings,

.. located in parcels A and B as shown on the submitted plan.

l‘r 5. Etl.c : Z.A.C. Meeting, Feb. 1, 1977
SUJ Bmlltmt lhlw Particular attention should be afforded the 2 & Owner: pm., ln:
401 corments of the State Highway Administration and the : Mnt! O‘K’Sue Bldz- L‘x.:icn. BHIC He ist m Rd. &
Office of Project and Development Planning. 3 Item 4165 (1976-1977) Towson, Md. {l m‘ h m d
: Froperty Owner: pomona, Inc. i : “gap.R.
RE: Variance Petition s petition is accepted for filing ou tha §/M cor. Raisterstown M. & Maylors Lane Attention: Mr. N. Commodari Existing Zon ing: g::fd wE"=D R,
“— 1ss date of nu ‘enclosed filing certificate. Notice Existing Soning: Parcel "A" - D.R. 10.5 .R. 10.5
Pomons, Inc. “-  the hoaxiaq date and time, which will be mu i uu Parcel “B* - D.R. 2 & D.R. 10.5 Proposed Zoning: V-
than 3 more than 90 days after the date on the Proposed oning: Variance £o permit a height for a i
(mng Certicate, will be forvarded to you in the near mis-rise building in Parcel "A" of 85' in lieu of the
tutus seauized 50' and n belght for a high-rise buildizg Ln
Parcel *B* of 120* in lisu of the required reg Es “ a
S above fetoranced ours " s ATy e miatEiay acd Fetgnt for 8
s made an on Pt Mottt bliey Fowrw Yery, £raly Parcel *B® - 2.70 acres ua" in B g
the property. tolle-lng comments are a result of i
this review and inspection. Dear Wr. iNenna:
CHOLAS B. COMMODART Acres: Parcel "
n-- e_-nu are not intended to indicate Acting Chairman, Zoning The following comments are furnished in zegard to the plat sulmitted to hhl- office Parcel "B"= 2.70 acres
w.m u. Srtes . Plans Advisory Committe: fou reviow by the Zoning Mdvisory Committes in connection witi the subject i District: Ird
a p.ru
1- uit wBCsrf Ganera 5 i :
case. The Director wl lllnnl.mt a mellauu \llu !Hp) Dear Mr. DiNenna: o
LR T T Y e v B s peicioned haigh variamces vill have 10 averes offect on
uq-uen soning. i

weze supplisd by the Baltimoro County Bureau of s Januazy 21, 197, the snu highvays, The proposed entrance from :nx;:a:;:::’l Toad is
in conection with the preliminary plan of "Rnnn-" 7 basica ting

ited on the northwest corner of Reisterstown

Road and Naylors Lane in the 3rd Election District, thll.
'ﬂ. acre site, mﬁ.uy lund n-l.?, 10.. 5. 16, and

s improved wi dwellings 20 farn Butidi g8
m the east au mm-u.e m e improved with two
service stations, and restaurant and u.. facilities of the
Hilton Hotel (including tennis barn, retail M office use)
u-puunly. Pupu to the wast and south, acroas Old
Court and Haylors ﬂnl, arc zoned r Iidlntlll and
improved with dﬁlling on large tracts of

A residential community, Mﬂlﬂh\q garden apart-
meste, s mideise and & high-rise iuilding, with the o

ally soned portion of this site plsnted to be
th & community shopping center, is proposud.

& Very truly yours,
Baltinors Cousty highesy and utility isprovesants are secured by Public Works
Agrement 37607 exacited in connection with the Rroposed devalopment of " Rmna’. i TR Guarles Lea, Chief
) u of sqmeuiu
Perm:

yw S

This office has no further comsent in xegard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advijory Cumittee Teview in connection with this Item 165 (1376=1977).

ELLEWORTY N,
Chief, Murem of Eng
END (BN P

@o1 R Morton/P. Xoch
P-NE & 3B Key Shastn
uiuwzz:z:lh-.lhuu
8 r Topo
Ll ap 2 £.0.801 717 | 300 Wes! Preston Siresi. Baltimo

ings in which the property zoned, pecial u--:izg
0 Permit Gff-strest parking in a residential sone to support

*
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M. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissloner
Zoning Advisory Commities

Office of Planning and Zoning

Boltimore County Office bullding

Towion, Marylond 2

Dear Mr. DiNenna;

Comments on Item #165, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Februory 2, 1977, are  follows:

Property Ovner:
Locotion: yw/c l-l-nm-nh-i ond Naylors Lone
Exlsting Zoning: Parcel "A® = D.R.10.5
Parcel “8° D. ond D.R. 10,5
Proposed Zoning: Variones to pemmit aheight for a mid-rise bulkding in Porcel “A* of BS'
lnIiwslbhrqn-‘ﬂaduhlﬂ‘wnhlﬂninhﬂldhqln'-—l'l‘
of 120" in lieu of the required
Acres: Porcel "A: 2.17 ocres
Porcel "B": 2.70 acres.
Digtrict; 3

This office has reviewed the subject petitian ond offers the follawing commants. These comments
ore ot intended to indicate the cppropriatensss of the Zoning in question, bur are o assure thot
all parties are made awore of ploms or problems with regord to development plons that moy have
 baoring on this patition.

The daveloper niust comply with the wbdivision requiremaents bafore building permits are chicined.

Very truly yours,

o
#pionvar 1 e

Project and Devalapment Plamni

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUINTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: February 1, 1877

h. S. Frie IIlNHlll

ng. Comnission:
s Comey ein:- Building
Towson, Naryland

2.A.C. Meoting of:  February 2, 1977

RE: TtemNo: 165
Pomona,
v : ;mc Relstorseomn 11 § Naylors La,
rosent Zoning: Parcel “A" - D.R. 10.5 ; Parcel "B" - D.R. 2 § D.R. 10.5
Proposed Zoning: Varimnce to perait a height for a mid-rise
bulding in Paccol k" of 851 in Lisu of the

o height for a high-rise
buudln. m Parcel "B" of '70' in lieu of the

Districe:
No. Acres:

Doar Mr. DiNenna:
Little or no effect on student population.
very truly yours,

4/ 24 Feaclk
W. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

Might for
h-nl.ln'hmul'l-o«m'uu-u!

Acres: Parcel "A® - 2.17

nn-l---:.mm
bistrict: 3nd

DiMenaa:

Since no nﬂuulnmlwnm 50 increase
htﬂnmﬂmhwh requested variances to the height

wquu,pu-

Tt

Trattic Engineer Aasociste

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES 5 BEFORE THE

Bagizning 83130, S0 of
4, on the & ZONING COIMISSIONER
l/! et -.ylnx 's Lane -
3rd Blection District 4 or
Inc. -

Petitioner
m. 211980 (Im Ho. 165) 3 BALTIMCFE COUNTY

(ETRR T PR 1 1)

APPEAL_TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
MR. CLERK:
Pl.iase enter an appsal to the County Board of Appeals
on behalf of David M. and Nancy E. Paige, 4020 0ld Court Road,

Baltimore, Maryland, from the Order of the Zoning Commissioner

| entered in this matter on April 15, 1977.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE A
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /7 day of May.

|/ 1977, a copy of the foregoing Appeal to the County Board of

Appeals was mailed first-class, postage prepaid, to W. Lee

| Barrison, Esquire, 503 Equitable Building, 401 Washington

Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, attorney for Pomona, Inc.; and
to John W. Hessian, III,Esquire, 102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue,

Towson, Maryland 21204, Pecple's Counsel.

L
" // 7 R C
Wiy T A Wff”_ ~

‘opaman efhoein
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21201

J. AGOP, M.D.. M.P.H.

DOWALD.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW/C Raisterstewn Rd, & Naylors Lone
3ed District 1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

POMONA, INC., Petitioners : Case No.. 77=198-A
(ERET Y
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Me, Commissioner:

Pursuant fo the autherity contained In Section 524, 1 of the Boltimore County
Charter, | hereby ex.ter my appeorance in this procesding, You are requesied fo nofify
me of any hearing date or dates which moy be now or hersafter designated thersfors,
ond of tha passage of ony preliminary or final Order in connection therwwith,

fais om0

Chorles E. Kewntz, Jr. 7,/ Johe W. Hesslan, Il
Deputy. People’s Counsel Peopla’s Courel
Cownty Office uilding

Towson, Marylend 21204
44-2108

| HERERY CERTIFY that on this 4th day of April, 1977, @ copy of the
aforegoling Order was mafled to W. Lee Harrison, Esquire, 503 Equitcble Bullding,
Towson, Morylend 21204, Aticeney for Petitionen.

ZONING LéeARTMINT:

i BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

couny
Gep0nmant o permits ced icenses
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

0011454 3610

Jouw o SEVFFERT

Kr, 5. Erio Diliennn, Zoning Commissioner
©ffice of Planning asd Soning

County 0ffloe Building

Towmon, Maryland 21204

Doar Mr. Dilerma:

Goments on Tten § 165 Tening Advisary Comittes
are as fallovs

Meoting, Pebruary 2, 1977

c/\m aterstovn Road & Naylors Lane
Faaoal oA Bl 105 Pazosl 73" 2.2, 2 & DR, 10,5
Yariance to penit s belght for a mid-rise building 1a

B5' in 11w of the

1n Parcel "E" of 120° ia liew
Parcel "A" = 2,17 Acres
3

checked below are applicable:

 haight for a high-rise building
of red 50°.

Parcel "3" - 2.70 Aores

ructure shall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (L0.Ceds)
ma Zdition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable

4 building perndt shall be required before comstruction can begin.

s of construction dravings will be required to file an

‘hree se
application for & building permiti

Three sete of construction dravings with & Fegintered Maryland
irchitect or Engineer’s original seal will be required to file

sa agplication for & buildine permit.

ok s Vooae e pormitted within 3'0% of a property line.
Coutact Building Depertment if distascs i betuves 30" and 610"
of property 1

To coment.

Requested setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County
14 on

ing Code, Ses Secti
Very traly yours,

Mf,l.—x-w

woo o e il

Mmm ) 5
b feet Southwast of
Petitioner - Pomona, Ino.

o D

sterstom foad Morth Side of

HEARING:  Wedrasday, April 6, 1977 (1:00 P..)

LT affice 10  7posed € tha Tvguented
40r mpartoent sutldirge such as trome

4 be located cear adequats community and
fat1 e o praaEI e o of the RAT

~/

Zalght variance

Sroposed by the Setistonar
a4 town—ranter ccrmercial

zoning classifications,

¥ rher
Acting Director of Pleaning

nry 271977
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i oot excoed 3.2 acres, and the construction thercon shall not exceed aighty
V.4 et containod and the payment of the sum of Five ($5,00) Dollars from each party zone than indicated on said plan hereof. The said plan shows the intrusion or
THIS £, made thia I day d April, 1874 by thousand (80, 000) square feet in the aggregate of which not more than forty
\ / to the other and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and [protrusion of two (2} buildings and three (3) parking arcas into the buffer zone
and between POMONA, INC., aonncm E. SUGAR and GAROLINE BERNSTEIN, 3 housand (40, 000) square feet shall be devoted to retail use. This Paragraph
VP jsufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the pariies hereto hereby enter [behind or to the north of *he Bernstein Property along Naylors Lane and if any
Parties of the first part, and TII FINE RIDGE ASSOCIATION, INC. /MARK shiall not be construod to prohibit the constraction of an cutdoor pond and/or
jiato this Agreement for the purpose of establishing covenants, restrictions and| or of either the buildings or the parking areas is made,

outdoor: skating rink within the said commercial area for aesthetic and

D, DOPKIN !.lldll.llll! K. DOPKIN, his wife, ANTHONY G, MARSIGLIA and
: in no event ahall there be allowed any additional intrusions and those perm!tied

joonditions set forth herein which shall become effective as provided in Articles)
and V1 hereol, and shall thereafier run with and be binding upon the Property|

purposes. The Toor epace thereon shall

P S
ESTHER R. MARSIGLIA, his wife, and SAR KAUFMAN and &5 st/
shall not be retocated closer than Three Hundred (300) fcet from its nearest

KAUFMAN, his wife, parties of the second part, all of the said parties jcontain offices, specialty shops, medical and similar facilities but shall not
fpoint to the center line of Naylors Lane, the approximate distance shown on

pnd upon the presents and/or future owners thereof and shall inure fo the

being in Baltimore County, State of Maryland, jcontain any supermarkets or drive-ins and sald commercial arca and the parkihg
S 5 [sald plan; and three (3) structures and fur (4) parking areas are shown on

penefit of all of the parties hereto, their respective personal represeniatives,
peirs and assigns.
1. The parties of the first part agree that the use of the Property shall

WHEREAS, Pomona, Inc, is the fee simple owner of a tract of land therefor shall be located as to not be closer than three hundred (300) fzet from
said plan as projecting or being located within the Four Hundred (400) feet wide|

Iocated at the northwest corner of Reisterstown Road and Naylors Lane in the the center Line of Naylors Lane at its closest point or farther than six hundred

fouller zone located on.the west boundary of said property which also may be

- Third Election District of Baltimore County comaining 68, 55 acres, more or 800) foet from the center line of Reisterstown Road (as that road Is presently
5 relocated, revised or altered within the discretion of the parties of the firat

o . be restricted in the foliowing manner:
less, which is known as "Pomona" (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the i jconstructed) at its fartherest point to the west. Except for the commercial
part, except that not more than three (3) buildings nor four (4) parking areas

1, The total number of "dwelling unita'" (as that term is described in

"Pomona property'') and Gordon E. Sugar is the contract purchaser of the larea referred to in this Paragraph 4, no portion of the Proparty shall be used

may protrude into said four hundred (400) feet wide buffer zone along the west

khe Zoning Regulations now in effect In Baltimore County, Maryland) on the
property shall not excoed five hundred thirty-five (835) in the aggregate, of

for any commercial gurpose whitsoever.

Pomona prop-sry: and .
boundary of said property but in no event shall any protrusion be less than one

WHEREAS, Caroline Bernstein is the fee simple owner of a tract of 5. Except as specifically provided herein the "buffer zone” (as herein-
opt a8 spec ly P hundred eighty (180} feet from its closest point to the westernmost boundary of

riich not more than two hundred| Ixteen (216) of sald dwelling units shall be

i land Jocated on Naylors Lane, adjoining the Pomona property, the Bernstein after defined) shall not have any structire or other improvements placed upon
the Property, except that there shall be no protrusions into said buffer zone
1

fonstructed within the -o-n.lhd "Mid-Rise" units (as defined in Paragraph 3,

Pproperty together with the Pomoria property beng more particularly described fn it including but not limited to buildings; parking facilities, recrdational %
ly within six hundre d (600) feet of the center line of O'd Court Road; and the

hcrein) and the balance shal ba garden type non-elevator units of wnhouse

facilities, including swimming pools, tennis courts, ball diamonds, etc. The

Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hercof and hereinafter collectivelf
. parties of the first part regerve the right to utilize the area adjacent 1o the

"butfer zone" shall be defined as an area’around the perimeter of the Property

referred to an the "Property”: and
joxisting Tennis Barn on which D. R. 16 zoning has been requested for parking

2. The'Mid-Rise" unitn shall not consist of more than two bulldings

WHERFAS, Pomona Inc. and Gordon E, Sugar have filed Petitions with four hundred (400) feet in width measured from the property lines of the
[lots or structures, swimming pocls and outdoor or (ndoor tennis courts.

por shall either building exceed a height of nine {(8) stories above mean ground

Ealtimore Coanty, Maryland requesting that the Pomona property be reclassifipd [Property on Naylors Lane and Old Court Road, along the southernmost boundar]

jevel. . 7. The parties of the firat part agree and covenant to landacape the

of the Property and along the westernmost boundary of the Property to a point

; from B, L. and D, R.-2 zoning to B.L., D.R.10.5 and D, R. 16 zoning: and.
[Property as shown on the said plat and to erect a fence and landscape around

3, Except as specifically modificd by tHs Agreement the Property

WHEREAS, the parties of the second part by a vote of membership have three hundred two (30%) feet south of the southernmost right-of-way line of
[the periphery of the Property similar to that erected at the Cross Keya Develog-

hall be developed substantially in accordance with the plat enlitled "Revised

agreed to lerminate their objection of the granting of the reclagsification and the Baltimore Beltway {1-895).

ment on Falls Road in Baltimore City and to supplement existing landscaping

Plat to Petition for of Property of Vicini

8. That the parties of the first part covenant to develop the Property

to support the same (as herein defined) upon the execnution of this Agreement
ind screening presently existing along Naylors Laue and Old Court Roads which

feisteratown Road und Naylors Lane' prepared by Matz, Childs & Associates

by the partias of the first part. « substantially in accordance with the plan attached hereto as Exhibit "B" except

pnd dated August 24, 1973, revised to April 3, 1074, which plat Is attached may be vccasioned by the loss of any trees or shrubs due tn widening of thoge

NOW, . THIS T WI “That in Considqra [that the locations of buildings and parking, lor the garden apartment and town-

hereto as Exhibit "B" and made a part hereof, roads.

aret, house unita, may be changed if there Is mo greater encronchment Into the buffe

tion of the mutual

&, All entrances to the shall be bya

4. The proposed commercial area indicated on the said plat shall

[Gate House, manned by a guard or closed after 11:00 P. M.

TR : LEN5590 PEE006

. i 125590 n008
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-5- -6- -8-
ATTEST; T
9, Except for an easement which is now a matter of public record and or exit therefrom directly onto Old Court Road. SRR - ey / % 2/_ v HE PINE &}n,n/):/ 7mu TION, INC,
5 ﬂ - A - LLL By, J" 4 JZJ »& (SEAL
which concerns the uge of the 80 foot right-of-way, direct access to the Hilton 1L The parties of the secend part on behalf of itaclf or themaelves, Its contained in this agreement rhalt ecome effective only in the event the 7 £

Hotel project and Tennis Barn, located to the north of the Pomona property, or their heirs, successors and assigns agree that they will not contest the property Ia acquired by Gordon E. Sugar, individually, or by any corporation,

X2 NN el

TLENE K. DOPKIN, Hls wife

] #ﬁ % ,dat%é/ﬁ» Zé?g}# (SEAL)

ANTH YG.E:AI?II.

X Zm dee, _(SEAL)
LUk ' P

/
X U& Gt L kg e
Toma s, FMAN, Bis wite

STATE GP MARALAND, | OF BALTBMORE, TO WIT:

1 HERESY CERTIFY that on this 33 cap of Gt , 1974, betore
o B0, the susectiber, & Nolary Public in aad for the Siate of Maryided,
Persosally sppesred PAUL 5. SIODY, Presidect of The Pias Ridge Asstolation.-
1., and ho mads oath 1n dus form of Jaw that the forepoleg was the act and
doed of said Corposation and aleo Bacoosally appearsd MAKX D, DOPKIN,
TLENE K. DOPEDN, hie wife, ANTHOMY G. MARSIGLIA, FSTHER B, MARSKGLR,
AN his wife, AR KAUPMAN 8ad EDITH 5. RAUPMAN, his wifa, X30wm 1o .26 foc
sstistectorily proven) t0 be the pirsans whose names they subscribed £ the
“mmmummmuuu 3

N .. the southwest u:.:: the Bllu::a uuu-g‘! a-695) and Hel:_tzr:!:;: iy granting of the requested reclasaification of the Pomona property from a D.R. partnership, joint venture or other entity or combination thereof in which the
5 T fiar o S rvgaioy S 5
oada sall be probibiied umons Gate House or

2 20ne and B, L. zone to a D.R. 10.5 zone, D.R..1¢ zone and B. L. sone and

sald Gordon E. Sugar has an intorest, direct or benefcial; and in the event

manned by & guard and the parties of the first part shall provide a dual, con- Spon fhe flling of aky. Ocder. grantiog Wie request sd Reslaasiicntion,  the pastia hat such an xcquisition doss not occur the mutual agreements, covenants,

‘will vat be effective.

of the gecond part, agree not to pursue any appeal therefrom and thereby allow|

and

trelled Gate House entrance and exit from a roadway used in common with the contained in this ag

transfer of all or any portioh of the Property,

In addition, said parties of thc second part

9 Fropar (o he Seelmmllion: At the time that Pomona makes

H'iton project to their proposed skopping and office facility as the direct primsi

occess to such facility and will discourge use of other entrances as access to agree to support the Petition for Reclassification before the Board of Appesls Pomona will certily, clther as part of the document of transfer or by &

of Baltimore County by its or their appearauce and testimony In favor thereof.

sald shopping and office area. separate instrument in writing, whether o not the transfer is to Goraan E.

from the development to Old Court Road will be limited to

The "support” required to be given by the parties of the second part shall Sugar, invididually, A by & corporation, parinership, joint venture or other

aid roadway to consist of two lanes and shoulders, the consist of an officer of The Pine Ridge Association, Inc. appearing befors the catity or combination thereaf of which the said Gordon E. Sugar has an interes!

lone point of acce

location of which will roughly approximate the Jocation shown on the plan. At Zoning Commissioner and, if necessary, before the Board of Zoning Appeals direct or beneficial, and such certification by Pomona will be binding ::nd

and furthe= that the pacties of the second part are required to suppor: the concausive upon all perscas; for title purposes only.

the entrance of Old Court Road [-om said access road the width of said

ahall be closed Petition one “ae only and shall not be required to support subsequent rezoning|

entrance may not exceed two lines wnd such point of ace: =

petitions, If any,

© all traffic after 11:00 P. M, daily. ‘
[

- (e
11, Access to Naylore Lane will be restricted to one poiri of access, LI All agreements, covenants, restrictions and conditions contained

This Agreement contains the entire understanding of the parties and
P

to the commercial area and

which point shail not be used n.. primary acce: in this insteument shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the heira, - each of the partien hereto.

which a2l be either closed at 11:00 P. M. dally or contralled by a Gate House | Buccessors, and assigne of tie parties hereto and shall run with the land and

There shall be no vehicular access or entrance to the proposed relocated B. .. be binding upon the property hereinbofore refericd.

IV. The faiture to enforce any of the covensats, restrictions and POMCNA, INC.

laren from the proposed 30' drive extending northerly from Naylors Lane,

within 500 feet northerly from the northernmoat edge of paving of Naylors Lane] corditions herelu contained in any inatance shall in no event conatltute a

[without the prior written consent of th= parties of the second part. waiver or estoppel of the righi to erforcee the same or any other covenant,

restriction, and condition in the event of any violation of the herein contained

1 12. The pace of residential development shall b » limited so that devélop-

covenants. Moreover, in the svent itat any one or more of the covenants, z : 3
{ ﬁﬁzf‘ z' / ‘h”!!‘, A A AEL (SEAL)
restrictiony, and conditions herein contained shall be for any reason declared > CAROLINE BERNSTEIN

invalid, the remaining covensnte, restrictions and conditiona shall continue

be spaced over at least a live (5) year period

ment of residential facilitle:

tol1owing commencement of construction, with not more than one hundred fifty

¥ (150) garden apartment or townhouse unlts or in the alternative one hundred

in full foree and effect.

108) Mid-Rise units, to be completed during each of the firat two (2) years.

13. During construction of improvements on the Property, whether

or no veb’zles shcll enter the Property




STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, TO WIT:

T HERERY_ CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of April . 1974,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State of Maryland,
personally appeared CAROLINE H. BERNSTEIN, individually and as President
of Pomona, Inc., and she made oath in due form of law that the lor-qulm
Agreement was the act and deed of sald Corporation.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

Libye Pt
Notary Public

My Gommission Expires July 1, 1974,

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMCKE, TO WIT:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd dayof Aprl 1974,
befare me, the subscriber, a Notary Public In and for the State of Maryland,
personally appeared GORDON E. SUGAR, known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose name he subscribed to the within Agreement
and acknowledged that he cxecuted the samn for the purposes therein
contained,

AS WITNESS my hand und Notarial Seal.

4 s
Notary Public

My Commission Explres July 1, 1974.
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SURVIYORS

Tr., and wife to Pomona, Inc,, by deed dated November 30, 1972 and recorded
among the aforementionsd Land Reccrds in Liber F.H.K.Jr. 5321, page 47s,
thenca binding on the outlines of sait last mentioned land three courses: (27)
N S1° 31 50 W 17,96 fast, (28) N 66° 221 10% T 417,01 fat, and (29)
8 45° 18' 50" E 64. 57 Seat to the 1/2 inch pips herstofore sst at the begianing
of said last rmentioned land, thencc binding or the first line thereof, (30)
5 66% 221 10" W 35550 fast to the 1 inch pipe heretofore set at the end of said
firat line, sald last mentioned plpe being alsa at the beginning of the twenty-fousth
line or § T5* 34' E 443, 83 foot Line of the Zlrst parcel herein referred to, thence
again binding on the outlines of said first parcel thres courses: (31)
£ 83° 47 50" E 443. 83 feet, (32) 8 £6™ 11' 50! E 82.00 foet, and (33)
N 46° 10' 10" E 269 feet, thance birding on the aforementioned southwest side of
Reisterstown Road, (34) 842° 09" " E 2Z feet, the: binding on the twenty-
eighth line of said first parcel and continuing to bind on the outlines thercof
thres courses: (35) 845° 31' 10" W 265. 83 feet, (36) S 46* 10' 50" E 300. 92 feet,
and (37) N 45° 12! 10" & 244, 67 fzet, thence again binding on the southwest side
of said Reisterstown Road, (38) §42° 09" SO" E 697, 67 feet to the place of
beginning.

Containing 68.55 aczes of land, more or less.

Rus a cordain qeveel ob \em® wn Waqirs Lone
e 520 CFITaurs gwu.ﬂ-;;::- B oural

“Ravns:

.

‘lll Apcil 4, 1974
i3 'ﬂm lhnn-dlm 4|I1I el 4
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SURVEYORS
7000 Cremuret Bridgs Noss, Batimars, Marylans 21204 + Yai, (301) 823-0000

DESCRIPTION

Buglaning for the same at the intezssction of the southwast side of
Reisterstown Rovd, sixty-six fest wide, and the northwest side of Naylors Lans,
thisty foat wide, sald beginaing point being at the beginning of the first parcel of
the land conveyed by Gretchen H. Hutsler, widow, to Pomona, Inc., by dosd dated
Aptil 30, 1966 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber
©.T.G. 4613, page 410, running thence binding on the northwest side of said
Naylors Lane and on the first Line of said first parcal, (1) § 50 27' 10" W 831,31
feet, thence still binding oa the outlines of sadd first parcel, and binding reversely
on the oullines of th land conveyed Ly Albert D. Hutalsr and wils to Marcus M.
Berastein, Jr., and wifs by desd dated July 1, 1941 and recorded among said
Land Records in Liber C.W.B.Jr. 1174, page 266, three courses: (2)

N 30° 47 50" W 297 feet, (3) S 40° 54' 10" W 322 feut, and (4) S 25° 04' 50" E

235 foot, more or less, to & point on the notthwest side of Naylors Lane, as

E-whmr A"

Waier Suply 5 Bewsreps © Grainage b Highways Rl Structurrs 3 Davalopments's Pannina @ Repors

perits and Heanses
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
3011 464 3610

JOMN . SEYFFERT
DMECTOR

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, hi.e—l-lm

Comments w Iu- #165 Zoming Advisory Committes Meeting, May 10, 1977
are as foll

Froperty Owner:
Lacations

Existing Zoningt
Froposed Zoming:

Parcel "B"

Adrisi. Farcel -.\- = 2,17 dores
Distriats I
The items checked below are applicabler

(X) A Structure conform to Baltimore e—t, Dailding M (n.o.c‘...)
1970 Bdition -d ‘the 1971 Supplemsnt and other applicabl

(@) B A bullding permit shall e x iz7ed before comstiuction oan bupin.

€. Three sets of construction dreviiies will be required to fils an
wrication For a butiding peralts

‘Ih"l et M' Arawings Maryland
"or Tgineer's origisal seal Vi1l e required 1o file
-wllulhn for » building permtt.

frame walls utpomnnul\m-’nnr a property 1.
::ﬂhal mmu lﬂw is betveun 370" and 6‘0"
of property 1.
P, Fo comsent.

(C) G. Requeatsd setback variance conflicts with the Baltisors Gounty
Dutlaing Sec

Very truly yours,

LIEA§590 nsi0 | |

MGA CIO>

mca EnamERAINO
ENOINEERS
survavors

widened to sixty feet and as abown on Baltimore County, Bureau of Land
Acquisition Plats R\64-284-11 and RW64-284-10, which plats are attached to
and made & part of the deed from Gretchen H. Hutsler, widow, to Baltimore
County, Marylan¢ dated October 22, 1965 and recorded amrag said Land Records
in Liber O.T.G. 4564, page 400 thence binding on the sorthwest side of said
Naylors Lane, as widsasd, two courses: (S) S 50° 34" 20" W 68, 55 fest, more or
1eas, and (6) scutkwestezly, by & curve 8o the Left with the radius of 865, 00 foet,
the distance of 30. 1 fest, more or less, thence binding on the northeast side of
Naylors Lane, aa origlnally lald out, and binding also on. parts of the fifth and
sixth lines of the first parcel hereln mentioned, two courses: (7) 5 52° 34' 10" W
159. 1 fent, more or loss, and (8) S 74° 04' 10" W 100,00 foot, thonce still
binding on the outlines of said first parcel eight courses: (9) N 14° 10' 50" W
317.97 foet, (10) N 58° 14' 50" W 139.85 feet, (11) N 36° 04' 50" W 67, B7 fect,
(12) 8 57° 30" 10" W 222.38 foet, (13) 541° 54' 10" W 56.48 foet, (14)

N 48° 05' 50" W 19,80 fost, (15) 5 42° 36' 10" W 16, 14 foet, and (16)

§ 14° 57 50" W 364.5 foet, more or less, toa point on the north side of Old
Gourt Road, sovanty foot wide, as shown on Baltimere Grunty, Bureau of Land
Acquisition Plats RW64-284-9, 8, 7 and 6, which plats are attached to and made
a part of the aforemantioned deed from Gretchen H, Hutsler, widow,to Baltimore
County, Maryland, thence binding on the north side of Uld Court Road, as shewn on

said plats, two courses: (17) § 74* 11' 32" W 548 feot, more or lcas, and (18)

3 1] pasecd Order (s the sbows refersaced mester.
Copr ot saks Onber 16 Smant, | 2

Very treky yours,
S ERIC DX KEOtA
SED/ert

& Mrs. Massy E. Paige
Ansrasy st law

umﬂ DOD

mca wwoe
ENGINEZRS
suRvEvORS

southvesterly, by a curve to the loft with the radiua of 935. 00 feet, the
distance of 19.46 fcet, thence along the outlines of the 0,036 acre parcel
shown on said plats and referred in said last mentioned deed, thres courses:
(18] I 17° 27' 15" W 15,00 foat, (20) N 60° 48' 28" W 35.00 fcet, and (21}
529° 11' 32" W 29,3 feet, more or less, to a point on the northeast side of the
right of way, 24 fcrt wide, referred to in the deed first herein mentioned, thence
binding on the northeast s.ue of said right of way and on a part of the sixteenth
line of the first parcel described in said first meationed deed, (22)

19° 19" 50" W 728.8 feet, more or less, thence binding on the seventsenth line
of sald first parcel, (23) N 19° 19* 50" W 880 fcot, more or less, to a point on
the southeast right of way line of the Baltimorc Beltway, as showa on State Roads
Commission of Maryland Flats No. 17779 and 17780, thence binding on said right
of way line, (24) northeasterly B75 feet, more or loas, to the 1 inch pipe heretofore
set at the end of the twelfth line of the 10, 1957 acre parcel described in the deed

from Pomona, Inc., and others to Hotel Limited p, dated

March 31, 197! and rocorded among said Land Records in Liber O, T.G. 5177,
page 202, thence binding reverscly on the twelith and cloventh lines of said

10. 1957 acre parcel two courses: (25) S 21° 36' 00" E 307.48 feet to a 1 inch
pipe heretofore set, and (26) N 68° 24' 00" E 369. 05 foct to the 1 inch pipe here-
tofore set at the beginning of said eleventh line, said last mentioned pipe being

also at the beginning of the third linc of the land conveyed by Albert D. Hutaler,

CERTIPICAT!O’ FUBLICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, at the annered advertieement waa
Publishes in THE JEFYERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper printed
ad published In Towsea, Baltimore County, *1d., SESSMSINS
e MER AU, befoce the_ . S8R

e p— ) 19.TT_. the MISE publication
appearing on the .. | ATH _any ot W0EOR_.

»ll
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Pomona, Inc. = #72-82-R ond #72-221-R 4.

ORDE

For ths reasons set ferth in tlie aforegoing Opinion, it Is this  1éth day
of May, 1974, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclassification
petitioned for, @5 shown on the revised plat, datad August 24, 1973, ond emtered inte

evidence a3 Potitioner's Exhibit No, 5, be and the same is hereby GRANTED as follows:

36.4 acres, outlined in greon on the aliove mentiened exhibit,
shall bo reclassified from it present zoning to D.R. 10,5;

" 6.2 acres, outlinec in blue on ti.¢ chove mentioned exhibit,
shall be reclossified from its prosent zening to DR, 14; ond

the small porcel fanting on the Saistorstown Roed consisting
of 1.4 acres shall be reclassifiod from D.R, 3.5 10 B

subject f5 site plan approval by the Offics of Plonning and Zoning, the Stote Highwoy

Admintstration, and the Burcou of Public vai:-s.'_
Any oppeat from this decition must be in accerdance with Chaptor 1100,

subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Proendure.

'COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY,

REs PETITION FOR ILECLASSIFICAFIDN : BEFORE
from D.R. 2and D.R. 3.5 10

D.R, 18 and B.L. 1 -
mmn:n Raisterstown Rood COUNTY. BOARD ®F APPEALS
3rd Disivlct = Northwestern Sector, 3!

ond RECLASSIFICATION : or

from D.R. 210 D.R, 10.5
ond D.R. 3

SW/S Reisterstown Read, 998"
NW of Naylers Lone '

BALTIMORE COUNTY.
3rd Disteict i

3 No. 72-82-r

, Inca, X ond
Patitionor t No. 72-221-R
TREEE LI ey

OPINI

N
This cese involves a proporty owned by Pomona, Inc. (alio known as the
Hotzler mﬂr). loccted on the inside of the ssuthwest quadront of the Intersection of
Reisterstoun Road end the Beltway, in the Third E'estion Distict, Northwest Sector, of

which hove been In and out of the zoning process from time to time, the lotest coses Tnvolve
@ reclanltication for pert of the [19perty from D.R. 2.ond DR, 2,510 DR, 10,5 ond
D:R- 16, and also for a reclesificotion of a smal portion of the » area to B,L,

The property is new mastly zonod, under the maps odopted on March 24, 1971

= D-R. 2, with exception of the portion of It fronting directly on Restertown Road, which
is zoned B

‘L. ond DR, 3.5. i cbuts the daltimore Beltwey 1o the north and for mest of
1t rorthorn petimetor, and to the cast olong Reisterstown Read it is surrounded by commlerciol
devolopment, most of which has taken place sinca the edoption of the mops in March of 1971
2 which noeds o more than a viewing to determine thet thore hes bean a substontial chongd
in the chotacter of the Immediate neighborhood since thet time.  For exomple, a lorge
[hotel-motel complex, known os the Baltimore Hilton Inn, has boen constructed since that
time, bock of which Is a large strueture used o3 a commerclal fenais bar, and olong

[Retstorstown Road there ore oosoline stations, a Pandcrosa Steok House and athor tores.
Immediately oeross Relstorstown Road there aro two other motols and a number of gosoline:

stotiom.  The subjoct property e now, and has boen for a long time, vted only as a form
for the grozing of cattle: which s, of counse, o wostoful use for Property as valuablo os this |
ond in this location,

[y o-au.m‘,,.g,\m 2116575

Baltimore County. The subjoct property has been the subjoct of Pprevious zoning petitions

Srhaby b

p Inc. - 72-82-R and 172221 2,

At the time the petition was filad with the Zoning C there were

a number of protestonts, __ However, since that tims and durirg the past fwo or more yeors,
!in patitioner hos ome.ided his plons and redesigned the whelo layout 5o thet beforc the

close of this ecse befors the Board of Appeals there e were no pvnfemmli, and the numerous
counsol for the verious profeste

y folt thot the

Ppresent plans would
l_‘lhlhn the area ond provent further :mnﬂc_hﬂl_xaliﬂ.;‘

Mr. Gordon Suger, o well-known and highly qualified builder of homes as
well o5 apartmonts, appeared as the contioet purcheser of the Goord hearing and fes

ied a3
o his plons of great length and submitted plats by wey of exhibits, His testimony is
Impressive to tho Boord, ond we have no difficulty in finding tho the proposed dovelopmont
ofthis toct would be in the bost inferest of the nelghberheod and the suounding rea.
e further Indieated It would teke from five fo seven yoars to complote this project. s

10 be noted that Mr. Sugor appecrs o3 @ porly to the agrecment between the present owmers

of the proparty, the Pine Ridge Asioclation, and o nurber of neighbors whe wers previously
flertetont.  This corecmert willbo ecordod o a bin

g covenant upon reclessificot

of the prope:ty ond Is hereby made @ port of this Opinion by, referenct
She e bie ws il ichar 3

it eppeoring emong
No.9. It elso to be'noted that the revised plans

will show but one traffic occess directly to Reisterstown R ad, >

In oddition to the cbove, the petitioner p!umed testimony of qualified
engincors as fo the availobility of utifities which appear fo be sotisfactory. There was
testimony by Dc W. W, Ewell, a recognized treffic export, who ventured his opinton that
there would be no problem os ta congestion a.ising solely @s a result of this development,
ond pointed out that in March of 1971 no money had been allocated for the Northwest
Exprosswoy, which i now the case, and the plans ore for its completion during the poriod
1976-1978.  There is o proposed rapid tansit stop within walking distance of the subject
property, It was also brought out that a bridge of the Northwest Expresswoy has alreody

boen constructed to cross the Baltimore Beltway.
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THIS AMENDED AGREEMENT, made tuts 2/ . day of
",
Noveabar, 1975, by and between'Pomona, Inc., ‘Gordon E. Sugar
7,

and Caroling Bernstein, Parties of the Pirst p-n,’{i.vm M.
Paige nn\i{lm:y E. Paige, his wife, (hercinafter called the
"Paige:
in Baltimore County, State of Maryland.
WHEREAS, the Parties of the First Part and the Pine

Ridge Association, Inc., Mark D. Dopkin and Ilene X. Dopkin, his
wife, Anthony G. Marsiglia and Fsther R. Marsiglia, his wife,

and Sar Kaufman and Edith Kavfman, his wife, entered into an
Agreement, dated April 23, 1974, imposing or intending to impose
certain restrictive covenants on a tract of land located zt the .

) Parties of the Second Part, all of said Parties being

corner of

Road and Naylors Lane in the
3ra Election District of Baltimore County known as "Fomona®; and
WHEPEAS, Parties of the Plrst Part and Yaiges entered
into a Deed and Agreement d;t!ﬂ June 20, 1974, recordeu EHK Jx.
5456, folio 972 imposing cortain.additional restrictions on
Pomona land for benefit of Palges land and which incorporated
tharein the said April 23, 1974 Agreement,

Pomona, Inc. = #72-82-R and #72-221-% 3.

In the field of expertiso in plonning, the petitioner presented Mr. Frederick
#. Klaus, @ qualified rcaltor and appraiser, and Mr, Frederick E. VonSchwertnor, @
plonner, both of whom expressed the opinion that the prosent zoning was not anly in error
Bub "inconceivoble” as it allowod no reasonable uso of the property, and thot the physical
ehenges in tha neighborhoed would warrant rezoning even if thero had boen no crror in the
eriginal zoning, which bath of them felt hod occurted for reosons eted in their Festinany.
* Thore was further tostimony produced by meors of Mr. James E. Kraft, an
executive of the Capital Program Planning of the Boord of Educution of Bai,imore. County,
the substance of whose testimeny wos that this propesed new construction wou'd not couse
any increase of copacity of the local t¢hools and would have no adverse effect thereon,
partievlarly * view of the now school construction in the general area which i plonned to
be completad by 1977.

Mr. Nwr‘lm:n Gorber, the Chicf of the Community Planning Division of the
Office of Planning and Zoning ef Baltimore County, tostified that the Planning Boord had
recommended retention of D.R. 2 zoning for this orea of the fime of the petition under the
eyele soning but, however, In the some document they pointed out thet this property would
be @ good loc-tion for apartment zoning which is, 1o the mind of tha Board, unrealistic in
the present classification of D.R. 2. Mr, Gerber pointed out that the fssue before the #
[County Council in 1971, at the time of the map adoption, involved on entirely different
plon for zoning with reference to demity of vie from what is now under comsideration,
Without geing further into fhe uncontested facis presented by the petitioner,
[ord in the absence of ony protest whatever, and in light of what oppears to be a completely
volid and legol restrictive ggteement, the Boord finds s a foct that there hove been
sufficient changes in the character of the immediate neighborhood from March 24, 1971 to

wetrant tho rezoning os presently plorned ond ogreed to.

herein which shall immediately become effsctive and shall
thereafter run with and be binding upon the property ané upon
the present and/or future owners thereof and shall inure to the

benefit of all of the Parties horeto, their respective

Tepresentativea, heira and assigns:
1. The Parties hereto hereby mutually agree that all

of the and

gs set forth in the
of hpril 23, 1974, shall

hereafter be effactive and in full force and elfect as to the
parties hereto except as oxpressly modified by this Amended -
Agresment and except that Article V of said April 23, 1974

Agresmant shall no longer be of any force and effect as to the

parties hareto. . .
That the property chall be developad substantially
in accordance with the plat eatitied Pomona, Gordon Sugar
Developer - Scheme M3, by
Partnership, dated September 9, 1975, a copy of which is attached

hersto marked Amended Agreement Exhibit A and which is intended

The references

to be fully incorporated herein as a part hercof.

in paragraph 3, 4 and 6 of the April 23, 197¢ Agreemént shall be

Geemed to refer to Exhibit A hereof.

That in addition tc those restrictions, covenants

3.

g this Amended 5
Thnt in consideration of hhl llltﬂll agreements, covenante,

)nr:ln and the payment of

and

the sum of Pive (§5.00) Dollavs from each Party to the other
and for other good and valushle consideration, thc receipt and
sufficlency of which i3 hereby acknovledged, the Prrties hereto
hereby enter into this Amanded Agreement for the purpose of

and conaitions set forth
s

N8
Iy

Ll )1/)!/1_¢44\~

w6t forth in waid
4 by this Amended Agreement, the Parties

dated April 23, 1974,

hereto do hereby mutually agree to t's following additional

cevenants:

A. That the Parties of the Pirst Part will plant

pine tress 8 fest in heignt on

and maintain, at their expe
Sugar's side of the westexnmost commop bourdary of the Pomona
property and the Fuige lot as close as possible to the existing

trees. All the tresa will he staggered with center to center

aistance not to exceed 20 teet. faid trees to be planted ne,

xeP

Nl
fyrs




uu- 2, day Of,

later than June, 1976.

B. That the Parties of the First Part will
construct an earthen, sodded berm, 4 feet in height, on the
west side of the roadway, shown on Amended Agrcement Exhibit A,
(which road runs northerly from 014 Court Road), for the dis-
tance that Pomona abuts the Paige lot, except i being specific-
ally that the
be required aleng that portion of Pomona which abuts the drive-

of caid berm will not

way extending noxtherly from OLd Court Road to the Paige property
This grading is to be accomplished as the first step of any
roadwork on the portion of the road leading from 01d Court

Road towards ‘the Deltway and

w Teom we, 163
MORE COUNTY OPFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

" county ofeice Building
111 ¥, Cne e Avenue
haryrans 21500

‘Your Petition has been mu:zcd and accepted for filing

« Fric lenns
Zoning Commissibner

Petitioner_  pemsma, tas.
Petitioner's Attorney_mp. u, Las Barvissm _ Reviewed hy

¥oo Beul tee %
L Ntert R, Eage T O

Flanatng € nnxng
Associate II

shall not disturb existing trees and shrubbery in the "buffer
zone™, defined in the Deed from Fomona to Paige.

C. The fence to be around the
of the Pomona property shall be placed against the east ox Pomona
side uf the existing fence running northerly from Old Court Road

to a point where the southernmost boundary of the Paige property .

the 'y of the Pomona nroperty. At .

that point said fence shall be erected mot closer than 20 feet
east Of the Paige easteramost boundary and shall run parallel to
Baid boundary line to a point where the morthernmost boundary line

the Paige property the

line of the
Pamona property. At that point, the fence shall be erectea along
the wasternaost boundary line of the Pomoma property. The area
on the Paiges’ side of the Fence shall be maintained by the
Paiges. On the first 25 feet, running mortherly from Old Court
Road, and on the Paiges® side of the fence, the Parties of the
Pirst Part will plant 8 feet tall pine trees approximately 15
feet on center.

4. This Amended shall be

among the Lund Records of Baltimore County. The provisions of
Paragraph 3 horeof shall remain effective only oo long as the
Paiges own the property described in said Deed, dated June 20, 197
[o¥ Tor £ifteen years §rom the ‘date horeof whichever is the losser

period of tine.

digmics an appeal filed by them from an Order of the Deputy Zoning
Commisaioner of Baltimore County, dated September 3, 1975, and wil
not oppose the Amended Petition for Reclassification and Spec}al
Heariny nor will they appear in opposition to said proposal in any
{|hearings or proccedings before the Baltimore County Planning

Board or the County Council.,

[
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Marylend
= y Date of Posting.”. . //21:
s 1 P ok _Vhnimncs
Petitloner: . LCntean_ i
Locatin ot propertpti e §.70 30 Sw o Resstercsrcun 4. cn rAe

e Nighers Lpne

18 _Maybers. ler <

day and year first above written.

POMONA, INC,
ey

IWITNESS :

faT e =1

[STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTINMORS COUNTY, to wit:

IPresident of Pomona, Inc. and made oath that the foregoing

5. The Paiges agree and covenant that they will immediately

As Witness my hand and Hotarial Seal.

WITNESS THE HANDS AND SEALS of the Parties hereto on the

Parties of the Firsc Part

S (SEAL)

bavid m, Paigu

Parties of the Second Part

I hereby certify that on this 2/% day of November, 1975,
e = .
lana County aforesaid, personally appeared Corsfims ¥/ Bianshin

|Avended hgrcement is the act and deed of said body corporate.

o LIS 590 7024

ISTATE OF UARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, to wit:

2 day

I hereby certify that on this

lpefore me, the Subscriber, a iotary Public in

(SEAL)

ana County aforesaid, personally appearcd Cary
she made oath that the foregoing Amended hgre:
jand deed.

As Witness my hand and Notarial Seal.
o)

[STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTINORE COUNTY, to wit:

I hereby certify that on this

[deed.
As witness oy hand and Hotarial Seal.

L~

hefore me, the Subseriber, a Notary Public in and for the State F

ISTATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, to wit:

Wancy E. Paige, his wife, and they made oath
IAnended Agreement is their act and deed.

As Witness my hand aad Notarial Scal.

before me, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State
land County aforesaid, personally appeared Cordon E. Sugar and he

fmade oath that the aforegoing Amended Agreement ic his act and

_X_hereby certify that on mi;;ﬁ“"day of November, 1975,
before me, the Subscriber, a Hotary Public in and for the State

land County aforesaid, personally appeared David M. Paige and

e AR

4~ﬁ

of November, 1875,
and for the State
oline Bernstein and

ement is her act

e
P OGIRPES
P

of Hovember, 1975,

that the aforegoi

Lo o

27
m'uummnﬂ: 4 1m-aﬂ..éh
.3 1o

c 3 ....npe Yo,

Date of zeturn. / /A1

BALTIMORF COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
L11 W. Chesapeake Avenuc

Toweon, Maryland 21204

Your Petitisn has boen received * this__ /5 day of

e
o 19770 Filing Fee § 2, 2 Received ¢ _Check
_Cask

Other

7’85, Eric bifienda,

Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner 7. ... 25 Submitted by A 1‘,
Petitioner'. Atomneyw e 4. Reviewsd by 27

* This is not to be mgemvucd
assignment of a hearing date.

as acceptance of the Petition for
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